Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230003078163)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

entropolitica de la companio del companio de la companio del companio de la companio della companio de la companio della compa

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 : (323)962-8600 Phone Fax Number : (323)389-0502

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email	Address:			

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Alliance Royale Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

dotiapp signature ver fleat of

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	Alliance Royale Inc
SUBJECT:	
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		4 15 15 17 14 5 5 1 4 5 4 5	

FROM:	Name (Printed or typed)			
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.			
	Addiess			
	Glendale, CA 91203			
	City, State & Zip			
	323 962-8600 ext. 9724			
	Daytime Telephone number			
	derlineeatswell@gmail.com			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u> 4RTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
3800	Principal <u>street</u> address: Lake Bayshore Dr.		Mailing address, if different i	s:
Brace	lenton, FL 34205			
RTICLE III he purpose f	or which the corporation is organized	Please see attachmer	lt	
	and the same and an additional sequence on additional transfer of the same transfer over th		a dan dalah aya da	
RTICLEIV	MANNER OF FLECTION The	manner in which the dir	retors are elected and appointed. The	e method b
	** MANNER OF ELECTION The birectors of the corporation are e			e method b
which the d	lirectors of the corporation are e	elected or appointed		e method h
vhich the d	lirectors of the corporation are e	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylaws.	e method b
vhich the d	lirectors of the corporation are e	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylaws.	e method b
vhich the d RTICLE V Same and Tit	lirectors of the corporation are e	elected or appointed	will be stated in the bylaws.	e method b
vhich the d RTICLE V ame and Tit	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI le: Demostene Constant(P. D)	elected or appointed IRECTORS Name and Title	will be stated in the bylaws. Vital Glaude(T, D)	e method b
which the d RTICLE V Same and Tit address	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Demostene Constant(P. D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, FL 34205	elected or appointed URECTORS Name and Title Address:	Wital Glaude(T, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, Fl. 34205	e method b
which the d RTICLE V Same and Tit Address	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Be: Demostere Constant(P. D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, FL 34205 le: Ivany Gazard(S. D)	Plected or appointed IRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Wital Glaude(T, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr.	
vhich the d RTICLE V lame and Tit ddress	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Be: Demostere Constant(P. D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, FL 34205 le: Ivany Gazard(S. D)	elected or appointed URECTORS Name and Title Address:	Wital Glaude(T, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, Fl. 34205	e method b
which the d RTICLE V Same and Tit Address Kame and Tit Address	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Bei Demostene Constant(P, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, Fl. 34205 le: Ivany Gazard(S, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, Fl. 34205	Plected or appointed PRECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Wital Glaude(T, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, FL 34205	2822 SE, -5
which the diameter of the Address Same and Tit Address	lirectors of the corporation are e INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI Demostene Constant(P. D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, F1, 34205 le: Ivany Gazard(S, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr.	Name and Title Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Title Name and Title	Wital Glaude(T, D) 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr. Bradenton, FL 34205	2022 SE, -

Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:	op ognature ver tication in	Page: 5 of 6	2023-09-05 08 00 ⁻ 07 POT	LegalZoom.com, Inc	From Giovan
Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address:	•		Name and Title		
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Decline Carswell Address: Decline Carswell Address: Address: Decline Carswell Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Muscley, Legalzoom, om, Inc. Address: 101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Breenive date: if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Nate: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this coupacity. Public Justice Carswell Isobalitation for the information submitted in the facts stated therein or true. I am aware that any fabe information submitted in documents the Department of State constitutes withird degree foling as provided for in x812.155, E.S. Openine Carswell Isobalitation for the constitutes withird degree foling as provided for in x812.155, E.S. (99:01:2023) Required Signature of Incorporator Required Signature of Incorporator					
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Define Carewell Address: Define Carewell Bradenton, Ft. 34205 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and Bird. 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and Bird. 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the bacorporator is: Name: Address: Address: Address: OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Defline Carswell Isolation this document and affirm that the facts stated are true. I am aware that any facts information submitted in accumentate the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows a provided for in x817.155, E.S. Option Carswell Required Signature of Incorporator Required Signature of Incorporator Required Signature of Incorporator	Address		Aggress.		
Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Decline Carswell Address: Bradenton, FL, 34205 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and Invida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Address: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Museley, Legalzoom.com, Inc. Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Address: Address: ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and Blvd, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII FEFFETTPE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filling: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filling.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filling requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named us registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Public Jackie Chrosett Address: Derline Carswell Submit this discurrent and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in the Department of State constitutes a third degree feltony as provided for in s.812.155, F.S. Derline Carswell Required Signature of Incorporator					
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Fluidus street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Derline Carewell Address: Address: Derline Carewell Rediction, Fl. 34205 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Muscley, Legalzoum.com, inc. 101 N. Brand Bled, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII REFECTIVE DATE: Effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Nate: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the dacument's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named us registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Public Jacks Carwell Sequired Signature of RegisteredAgent Derline Carswell Submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in document the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in SN12.155. F.S. Required Signature of Incorporator Deste					
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Flurida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Decline Carswell Address: 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr., Apt. 210 Bradenton, Fl. 34205 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoon.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Bled, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named us registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the applicable and agent and agree to uct in this capacity Decline Carswell Isobolit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted the Department of State's records. Required Signature of Incorporator Detline Carswell Required Signature of Incorporator Date O9:01:2023 Required Signature of Incorporator	Name and Title	·	Name and Title:		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Flurida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Decline Carswell Address: 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr., Apt. 210 Bradenton, Fl. 34205 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoon.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Bled, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named us registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the applicable and agent and agree to uct in this capacity Decline Carswell Isobolit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted the Department of State's records. Required Signature of Incorporator Detline Carswell Required Signature of Incorporator Date O9:01:2023 Required Signature of Incorporator	Address	<u> </u>	Address:		
Name: Derline Carswell					
Name: Derline Carswell	•				
Name: Derline Carswell					
Name: Derline Carswell	442742444	Wissionismis	111.50p		
Address: Address: 3800 Lake Bayshore Dr., Apt. 210				redagent is:	
Address: Bradenton, FL 34205			- '	-	
Required Signature of Incorporator RETICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoom.com, inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		3800 Lake Bays	hore Dr., Apt. 210		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Cheyenne Muscley, Legalzoom.com, inc. IOLN, Brand Blvd, 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Derline Jackic Carwell Aggree 1982 of the process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Derline Carswell Isolated Signature of RegisteredAgent Derline Carswell Isolated Signature of Incorporator Required Signature of Incorporator Date O9/01/2023 Required Signature of Incorporator Date O9/01/2023	Address.	Bradenton, FL 3			
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Cheyerine Moseley, Legalzoom.com, Inc. Address: 101 N. Brand Blvd. 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203					
Address: Glendale, CA 91203 ARTICLE VIIIEFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	· ·	Cheyenne Muse	ley, Legatzoom.com, luc.		
ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	Address:	101 N, Brand B	Ivd. 11th Floor		
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Glendale, CA 9	1203		
Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	ARTICLE VIII	_EFFECTIVE DAT	rE:		
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Derline Gackie Carseell	Effective date, i	l'other than the date of	of filing:		ALL ATRICA
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Derline Jackie Carswell	(ir an effective	date is fisted, the da	te must be specific and cannot be more	than five days prior or 50 gays after	the ming.)
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Derline Gackie Carswell				iling requirements, this date will not be	listed as the
Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Derline Jackie Carswell	document 5 cm	ctive date on the 19cp	affine of Mate 3 records.		
Certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Derline Jackie Carswell	Having been no	imed as registered as	gent to accept service of process for the a	bove stated corporation at the place a	lesignated in this
Required Signature of Registered Agent Derline Carswell Is about this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in v.817.155, F.S. Required Signature of Incorporator Date		familiar with and acc	sept the appointment as registered agent an		
Required Signature of Registered Agent Derline Carswell I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in v.817.155, F.S. Required Signature of Incorporator Date	Derline Jac	kie Carswell	Poor Polifica On 123 Bird Bir Cut Howard the Polifica	09/01/2 <u>0</u> 23	20
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in v.817.155, F.S. Required Signature of Incorporator Date		Required S	lignature of RegisteredAgent	Dale	- 2 2 S
Required Signature of Incorporator Date Total	I submit this doc	cument and affirm the	at the facts stated herein are true. I am awa	re that any false information submitted	d in a document to
Required Signature of Incorporator Date	= the Department 	of State constitutes a	third degree fetony as provided for in v.817	∠.155, F.S. =	5
				09/01/2023	
Cheyenne Moseley, Asst. Secretary, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	Oh			Date	
	Cheyenne M	ioseley, Asst. Se	ecretary, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	-	 F

Attachment to

Articles of Incorporation of

Alliance Royale Inc.

Said organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under the section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The business activity for said organization is as follows: It will provide food, shelter, and resources to those in need, particularly refugees from Haiti.

No part of the net earnings of this organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of this organization shall be the carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and this organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, assets remaining shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.